

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5645-5648/2011

C.B.I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SYED KHADER & ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,stay,c/delay in refiling SLP

Date: 17/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yasir Rauf,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Vidyanandan,Adv.
Mr. S.S.Nehra,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal ,Adv
Mr. Jetendra Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ch. Leela Sarveswar,Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner granted four weeks time for production
of the death certificate of respondent No.1, who is reported to be dead.
List the matter on 11.12.2012.

|
|s

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|