

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)
5645-5648/2011

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/06/2010
in CRLA No. 402/2004,11/06/2010 in CRLA No. 386/2004,11/06/2010 in
CRLA No. 307/2004,11/06/2010 in CRLA No. 342/2004 passed by the
High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

C.B.I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SYED KHADER & ETC.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 12/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jetendra Singh, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vijendra Kumar Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Ram Pandey, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Nehra, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P.(Crl.) No. 5645 of 2011

It is brought to the notice of this Court that the
sole respondent has expired. Therefore, no cause of action

Signature Not Verified

survives

Digitally signed by
Sukhbir Paul Kaur

in this special leave petition. The same is

Date: 2015.01.15

accordingly, dismissed.

14:25:45 IST

Reason:

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master