

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)
5646-5648/2011

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/06/2010
in CRLA No. 402/2004,11/06/2010 in CRLA No. 386/2004,11/06/2010 in
CRLA No. 307/2004,11/06/2010 in CRLA No. 342/2004 passed by the
High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

C.B.I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.DAYAKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP
and stay and office report)

Date : 08/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG,
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. K.Parimal, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. S. Nehra, Adv.

Mr. Jetender Singh, Adv.
MS. Kalpana Sabarwal, Adv.
Mr. V.K.Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Singh, adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Digitally signed by
Shashi Sareen
Date: 2015.07.09

O R D E R

09:17:04 IST
Reason:Mr. V.K.Kaushik, Adv. today appeared on behalf of
the respondent and seeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter
2affidavit as Mr. S.K.Sabharwal earlier appearing in the matter has
passed away. He may do the needful within four weeks.

Post for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master